by Respondent husband to Petitioner-wife in her bank account
maintained  at  IDBI  Bank  branch  at  Vidhya  Nagar,  Aurangabad
having A/c no. 0076104000689946, IFSC Code: IBKL0000076, MICR
Code: 431259002, in name of “SANDHYA MANOJ PARDESHI”. 

(iv)  The  Third  instalment  of  Rs.  1,70,983,/-  (Rupees  One  Lakh
seventy thousand nine hundred eighty three Only), Respondent-
husband  shall  pay  to  the  Petitioner-wife  by  way  of  bank
transfer or draft in the name of the Petitioner-wife before
the order of dissolution of marriage / decree of divorce. 

8. That both the parties have gone through the details of the aforesaid